E-AUCTION — TOPWORTH PIPES AND TUBES PVT LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) Sale of Company as Going Concern under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 CIN: U29120MH2005PTC157395

Notice is hereby given to the public in general under the insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and Regulations there

under, that the Process for Sale of Topworth Pipes and T	ubes Private L	imited -in liquidation (Co	orporate Debtor) as a
GOING CONCERN will be sold by E-auction through the service provider Right2Vote Infotech Private Limited via			
website www.right2vote.in/eauction/primus			
Details of Assets	Block	RESERVE	Earnest Money

Plant Address: Village Hedavali, Taluka – Sudhagadh, District, SH92, Khopoli, Maharashtra 410205	Block	PRICE (Rs. In Crores)	·
Sale of Corporate Debtor as going concern under	Block 1	152	

Date:13.10.2020

Place: New Delhi

Details of Assets	Block	RESERVE	Earnest M
Plant Address: Village Hedavali, Taluka – Sudhagadh,		PRICE	Depos
District, SH92, Khopoli, Maharashtra 410205		(Rs. In Crores)	(Rs. in Cr
Sale of Corporate Debtor as going concern under Regulation 32(e) read with 32A of Liquidation Process		152	15.20

Sale of Corporate Debtor as going concern und Regulation 32(e) read with 32A of Liquidation Proce Regulations, 2016		152	15.20
Data and Time of Austion	2nd November 200	00 from 12:00 DM to 02:00	DM

ores)

Sanjay Gupta

Liquidator-Topworth Pipes & Tubes Pvt Limited

Contact No.: +91 98100 41074

IBBI Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00982-C01/2017-2018/10354 Communication Address: C4E/135, Janakpuri, New Delhi- 110058

Email ID: topworth@primusresolutions.in; sanjay@sqaindia.in

Regulations, 2016	
Date and Time of Auction	2 rd November, 2020 from 12:00 PM to 03:00 PM
Last Date for Submission of EOI & EMD	October 31st, 2020 before 07:00 PM

Date and Time of Auction	2 November, 2020 from 12:00 PIVI to 03:00 PIVI
Last Date for Submission of EOI & EMD	October 31 st , 2020 before 07:00 PM
Inspection Date & Time	On or before October 30th, 2020 from 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM

Last Date for Submission of EOI & EMD	October 31st, 2020 before 07:00 PM
Inspection Date & Time	On or before October 30 th , 2020 from 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM
Interested applicants may refer to the Complete E	Auction Process decument containing details of terms an

Last Date for Submission of EOI & EMD	October 31 st , 2020 before 07:00 PM
Inspection Date & Time	On or before October 30th, 2020 from 10:00 AM to 5:00 P
Interested applicants may refer to the Complete E	E-Auction Process document containing details of terms

add Bate for Cabinicolon of Eot a Emb	Oddobdi 01 ; 2020 boldio 01:001 W
nspection Date & Time	On or before October 30th, 2020 from 10:00 AM to 5:00 I
nterested applicants may refer to the Complete E	-Auction Process document containing details of terms
conditions of the E. Austion available on www.primus	procedutions in The Liquidator has right to consol or outs

conditions of the E-Auction available on www.primusresolutions.in. The Liquidator has right to cancel or extend or

modify etc. any of the terms of E-auction at any time. The Liquidator has the right to reject any bid without assigning

any reasons.

For any query regarding E-Auction, contact; Ms Neha at +91-9540007506 or E-mail; topworth@primusresolutions.in

Exposed to voidtility. ICKA



MUMBAI Ship charter rates are likely to be exposed to volatility in the near-term, despite some segments seeing a recovery in pricing,

as the demand outlook remains muted, ratings agency Icra said. However, the ratings agency, in a release on Monday, noted that the negative impact of COVID-19 on domestic shipping sector is milder than anticipated by market during the first half of the current fiscal. The shipping sector has been facing turbulence in the current year due to the COVID-19 pandemic and the impact of containment measures adopted by major economies, which has weighed down on demand, it said. Any sustained improvement will depend on recovery in global economic activity, and demand for commodities and container trade, it added.

DGH Invites Agencies for Natgas Price E-auction



NEW DELHI Days after the Union Cabinet approved standardised norms for price auction of natural gas, the Directorate General of

Hydrocarbons (DGH) on Monday invited offers for the empanelment of agencies for independently carrying out bidding on an e-platform. DGH said a gas seller has to engage any one of the empanelled agencies for the sale. The government has since 2017 given pricing freedom for natgas production from all fields

freedom for natgas production from all fields other than the ones given to ONGC and Oil India Ltd on a nomination basis. Reliance Industries-BP combine and ONGC (for non-nomination blocks) have been auctioning gas to users. Atmadip.Ray@timesgroup.com

Kolkata: Punjab National Bank on Monday hit the market with tier 2 bonds to raise ₹1,500 crore. The issue is part of the state-owned lender's ongoing capital raising exercise through which it aims to mop up ₹14,000 crore this fiscal.

The bank will soon follow up with another ₹1,500-crore tier 2 issue and a ₹3,000 crore additional tier 1 (AT1) bond issue, which are expected to be completed by November, before it goes for ₹7,000 crore mobilisation through sale of shares, bank chief executive SS Mallikarjuna Rao told ET.

In July, the bank had mopped up

₹1000 crore in tier 2 bond Lenders are looking to tal as they are staring a deteriorating asset qua coronavirus-related stra rowers. The Reserve Bar has advised banks to ra buffers over and above mum capital norms to the emerging crisis.

"Our capital adequacy ve the regulatory minimus temically important baruld have the capabilities any outside risk. That's vuld like to keep our capitaratio at around 13% level,

He said the bank has sing the ground work for sale to institutional

18,000 tonnes of Covid V Generated in 4 Months: 0

New Delhi: India generated 18,006 tonnes of Covid-19 biomedical waste in the last four months, with Maharashtra contributing the maximum (3,587 tonnes) to it, according to Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB) data.

Around 5,500 tonnes of Covid-19 waste was generated across the country in September – the maximum for a month so far.

According to the data received from state pollution control boards, all states and Union Territories have since June generated 18,006 tonnes of Covid-19-related biomedical waste which is being collected, treated and disposed of by 198 c cal waste treatment

Covid-19 biomedica clude PPE kits, ma gloves, human tissue



nated wi fluids like casts, cot dings con blood or

bags, needles, syring According to the da which has reported navirus cases so fat tonnes of Covid-19 months.—PTI

Rains Hit Crops in Maha, AP & Telangana

Jayashree.Bhosale @timesgroup.com

Pune: Late-season rainfall, likely caused by the retreating monsoon, has damaged the harvest-ready kharif crop in Maharashtra and adjoining regions of Andhra Pradesh-Telangana, putting further pressure on the already high prices of onions, pulses, soyabean and staple greens.

Cotton, tomato, vegetables, banana and grape crops have also been damaged.

While states are yet to carry outfield surveys to assess the actual losses, they say the highest loss in Maharashtra will be of soybean crop, followed by paddy and cotton. September rainfall has hit the soybean and cotton crops in more than 7 lakh hectares in Maharashtra.

E-AUCTION – TOPWORTH PIPES AND TUBES I (IN LIQUIDATION)

Sale of Company as Going Concern under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy CIN: U29120MH2005PTC157395

Notice is hereby given to the public in general under the insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 20 under, that the Process for Sale of Topworth Pipes and Tubes Private Limited -in liquidation GOING CONCERN will be sold by E-auction through the service provider Right2Vote Infowebsite www.right2vote.in/eauction/primus

Plant Address: Village Hedavali, Taluka – Sudhagad District, SH92, Khopoli, Maharashtra 410205	h, Block	RESERVE PRICE (Rs. In Crores)
Sale of Corporate Debtor as going concern und Regulation 32(e) read with 32A of Liquidation Proce Regulations, 2016	er Block 1	152
Date and Time of Auction	2 rd November, 202	20 from 12:00 PM to 0

Date and Time of Auction	2 rd November, 2020 from 12:00 PM to 0
Last Date for Submission of EOI & EMD	October 31st, 2020 before 07:00 PM
Inspection Date & Time	On or before October 30th, 2020 from
Interested applicants may refer to the Com	poloto E Austian Drassas dansas tastis

Interested applicants may refer to the Complete E-Auction Process document containic conditions of the E-Auction available on www.primusresolutions.in. The Liquidator has rig modify etc. any of the terms of E-auction at any time. The Liquidator has the right to reject a any reasons.

For any query regarding E-Auction, contact: Ms Neha at +91-9540007506 or E-mail: topworth

Liquidator-Topworth P IBBI Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N0098 Communication Address: C4E/135, Janal Email ID: topworth@primusresolutior .Conta

Date:13.10.2020 Place: New Delhi

O HDB SPANSON

HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Radhika", 2nd Floor, Law Garden Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabd-380009

POSSESSION

Branch Office: HDB Financial Services Limited, 19, Panchkuian Nagar, Bharat Nagar, Paharganj, New Delhi-110001 WHEREAS, THE AUTHORISED OFFICER OF HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED UNDER THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSESTS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (64 OF 2002) AND IN EXERCISE OF POWERS CONFERRED UNDER SECTION 13(12) READ WITH RULES 3 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 OF POWERS CONFERRED UNDER SECTION 13(12) READ WITH RULES 3 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 ISSUED DEMAND NOTICE TO THE BORROWER'S AS DETAILED HEREUNDER, CALLING UPON THE BORROWER TO REPAY THE AMOUNT MENTIONED IN THE SAID NOTICE WITH ALL COSTS, CHARGES AND EXPENSES TILL ACTUAL DATE OF PAYMENT WITHIN 60 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF RECEIPT OF THE SAME. THE SAID BORROWER/CO-BORROWERS HAVING FAILED TO REPAY THE AMOUNT, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO BORROWER/CO-BORROWERS AND THE PUBLIC IN GENERAL THAT THE UNDERSIGNED IN EXERCISE OF POWERS CONFERRED ON IT UNDER SECTION 13(4) OF THE SAID ACT RW RULE 8 OF THE SAID RULES HAS TAKEN SYMBOLIC POSSESSION OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREUNDER ON THE DATE MENTIONED ALONGWITH. THE BORROWERS IN PARTICULAR AND PUBLIC IN GENERAL ARE HEREBY CAUTIONED NOT TO DEAL WITH THE PROPERTY AND ANY DEALINGS WITH THE PROPERTY WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE CHARGE OF HOB FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED FOR THE AMOUNT SPECIFIED HEREIN WITH FIRSTER OF TOOSTS AND CHARGES FROM THE PROPECTIVE DATE.

FUTURE INTEREST, COSTS AND CHARGES FROM THE RESPECTIVE DATE.

DETAILS OF BORROWER/ CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS, LOAN ACCOUNT NUMBER, LOAN AMOUNT, DETAILS OF SECURITY, DATE

OF DEMAND NOTICE, CLAIMED AMOUNT; DATE OF POSSESSION ARE GIVEN HEREIN BELOW

S.NO. 1) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BORROWER/CO-BORROWER/GUARANTOR; 2) LOAN ACCOUNT NUMBER; 3) LOAN ÁMOUNT; 4) DETAILS OF SECURITIES; 5) DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE; 6) CLAIMED AMOUNT IN INR; 7) DATE OF POSSESSION

1) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BORROWER/CO-BORROWER/GUARANTOR; Arun Sethi House No 10730 Partap Nagar Gali No 13 New Delhi-110007; Rakesh Sethi H No 10730 Partap Nagar Gali No-13, Ground Floor And First Floor New Delhi-110007 And Rakhi Sethi H No. 10730 Partap Nagar Gali No-13 New Delhi-110007; 2) Loan Account No. 3636663; 3) Loan Amount: Rs. 65,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs Only); 4) DETAILS OF SECURITY: All that piece and parcel of – House No 10730, Ground Floor And First floor, Partap Nagar, Gali No 13, New Delhi -110007' bounded as: East: Gali No-12; West: Gali No-13; North:10731; South:10729;5) DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE: 02.07.2020; 6) CLAIMED AMOUNT (IN INR): Rs.67,20,646.84 (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Forty Six and Eighty Four Paise Only) as of 30.06.2020 And Future Contractual Interest Till Actual Realization Together With Incidental Expenses, Cost And Charges Etc. 7) DATE OF POSSESSION: 8.10.2020

THE BORROWERS' ATTENTION IS INVITED TO PROVISIONS OF SUB-SECTION (8) OF SECTION 13 OF THE ACT, IN RESPECT OF TIME AVAILABLE TO REDEEM THE SECURED ASSET

FOR ANY QUERY PLEASE CONTACT MR. HARDEEP SABHARWAL(9654965496) / MR. VIKAS ANAND (9711010384)

Place: Delhi

Date: 12.10.2020

SD/ FOR HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED, AUTHORISED OFFICER

E-AUCTION – TOPWORTH PIPES AND TUBES PVT LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

Sale of Company as Going Concern under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 CIN: U29120MH2005PTC157395

Notice is hereby given to the public in general under the insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and Regulations there under, that the Process for Sale of Topworth Pipes and Tubes Private Limited -in liquidation (Corporate Debtor) as a GOING CONCERN will be sold by E-auction through the service provider Right2Vote Infotech Private Limited via website www.right2vote.in/eauction/primus

Details of Assets	Block	RESERVE	Earnest Money
Plant Address: Village Hedavali, Taluka – Sudhagadh,		PRICE	Deposit
District, SH92, Khopoli, Maharashtra 410205		(Rs. In Crores)	(Rs. in Crores)
Sale of Corporate Debtor as going concern under Regulation 32(e) read with 32A of Liquidation Process Regulations, 2016	Block 1	152	15.20

Date and Time of Auction	2 rd November, 2020 from 12:00 PM to 03:00 PM October 31 st , 2020 before 07:00 PM On or before October 30 st , 2020 from 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM		
Last Date for Submission of EOI & EMD			
Inspection Date & Time			

Interested applicants may refer to the Complete E-Auction Process document containing details of terms and conditions of the E-Auction available on www.primusresolutions.in. The Liquidator has right to cancel or extend or modify etc. any of the terms of E-auction at any time. The Liquidator has the right to reject any bid without assigning any reasons.

For any query regarding E-Auction, contact: Ms Neha at +91-9540007506 or E-mail: topworth@primusresolutions.in

Saniav Gupta

Liquidator-Topworth Pipes & Tubes Pvt Limited IBBI Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00982-C01/2017-2018/10354 Communication Address: C4E/135, Janakpuri, New Delhi- 110058

Email ID: topworth@primusresolutions.in; sanjay@sgaindia.ir, Contact No.: +91 98100 41074

Date:13.10.2020 Place: New Delhi

> BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL **ALLAHABAD BENCH COMPANY PETITION NO. 195/ALD/2020** Connected with **COMPANYAPPLICATION NO. 101/ALD/2020**

> > In the matter of Companies Act, 2013

And

In the matter of Sections 230-232, read with Section 66 and other applicable

Pursuant to F Bankrup F

GENERAL

Pursuant to Regi of India (Liquidati List of Stakehold "Corporate Debt

National Compar

As there is no Stakeholders sho unto which claim Liquidator at 5, (respect to the liquidator.gpcpl

The Stakeholder as filed with the Hon'ble NCLT, N

Date: 12.10.202 Place: New Del

doore

Where as, th of Financial under section notice. The general, t conferred or and the pub subject to the

Sr. Name Branc No Green P

Bareil

Bareil ShyamG

Date - 12



Whereas, the u enforcement of (enforcement) mentioned in th said borrower(s the undersigne r/w rule 8 of the properties and interest, costs respect of time Details of the b possession is g

Smt. Kuldeep I Rajinder Singh Auto Industries Kundan Nagar, Singh, Mr. Gup Industries Thro Road, Shahdara Singh & Mr. Gu Delhi-110095. Shani Mandir D At: 49, Rishabh Loan Account Loan Sanction One Thousand

Place: Delhi Date: 09.10.20



मौसम

तापमान

अधिकतम-34.3 डि.से.

नई दिल्ली

सूर्योदय- 6:21

न्यूनतम- 21.2 डि.से.

सूर्यास्त- 17:55

जनसत्ता, नई दिल्ली, 13 अक्तूबर, 2020 3

त्रधा पाठ्यक्र

विधानसभा ने बच्चों को नौकरी देने के लिए स्किल एंड एंटरप्रेन्योरशिप यूनिवर्सिटी विधेयक पारित किया था। इसमें बच्चों को नौकरी लायक कौशल देकर ऐसा प्रशिक्षण कराएंगे ताकि उन्हें यूनिवर्सिटी से बाहर निकलते ही तुरंत नौकरी मिल सके। उप मुख्यमंत्री मनीष सिसोदिया ने बताया कि इस विश्वविद्यालय में गुणवत्ता और मात्रा पर जोर होगा। इसमें पारंपरिक कौशल से लेकर भविष्य तक के कौशल प्रशिक्षण के प्रकार के उच्च गुणवत्तापूर्ण पाठ्यक्रम होंगे। साथ ही, मौजूदा जरूरतों को पूरा करने के लिए मांग के अनुरूप पर्याप्त संख्या में सीटें होंगी।

र्ती में डॉक्टर ने लगाया गव का आरोप

एम्स में हुई सहायत प्रोफेसर की भर्ती में स मामले में शिकायत मिलने पर राष्ट्रीय को नोटिस जारी किया है। आयोग ने इस रिपोर्ट देने को कहा है। (ज.सं.)

ईसीआरए लिमिटेड

सीआईएन): L74999DL1991PLC042749 इग, 11वां तल, 26, कस्तुरबा गांधी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 001 विसाइट: www.icra.in, ई-मेल: investors@icraindia.com

रिका

त्रकार

नन्हा.

कांत

पूजना

प्रतिभृति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटन
29 और 47 के अनुसरण में, आईसीआरए तिमिटेड (''कम्पनी'')
नवम्बर, 2020 को आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें अन्य बातों के
समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही एवं इमाही के लिए अलेखारीक्षित वित्तीय
के अनुमोदित किया जाएगा।
ट्राता) बोएसई निमेटेड की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com)
ग्टेड की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते आईसीआरए लिमिटेड (एस. शाकेब रहमान) कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी

सिक्योरिटिज लिमिटेड

दो प्लाजा, परिवहन मार्ग, जयपुर-302001 (राजस्थान), 90PLC005371, फोन: 0141:2943037, gmail.com, वेबसाईट: www.continentalsecurities। सूचना

द्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 29 ्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक म्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें कंपनी के खापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं उन्हें अनुमोदित किया कंपनी के शेयर में डील करने हेतु ट्रेंडिंग विंडो कंपनी नामित सदस्यों बर, 2020 से बंद है और इन लोगों के लिए 48 घंटों तक बंद रहेगी जब क्र अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा ना कर दी जाये।

कृते कॉटिनेंटल सिक्योरिटिज लिमिटेड हस्ता./- राजेश खुटेटा (प्रबन्ध निदेशक) DIN: 00167672

अस्पताल सौंपने को लेकर दिल्ली सरकार ने तीनों निगमायुक्तों को पत्र भेजा

नई दिल्ली। एमसीडी अस्पतालों में खराब वित्तीय हालात की स्थिति के मामले में दिल्ली सरकार ने तीनों निगमों को एक पत्र भेजा है। यह पत्र अतिरिक्त निदेशक (स्थानीय निकाय) के माध्यम से तीनों निगमायुक्तों को भेजा गया है। पत्र में कहा गया है कि कोरोना काल में एमसीडी अपने अस्पताल कर्मचारियों को वेतन नहीं दे रहा है और अगर एमसीडी इसमें सक्षम नहीं है तो इन अस्पतालों को दिल्ली सरकार को सौंपा जा सकता है।

इस आदेश में निगमों को कर्मचारियों के बकाए का जल्द से जल्द भुगतान करने के आदेश दिए गए हैं। मामले में यह भी जानकारी दी गई है कि दिल्ली के स्वास्थ्य मंत्री ने इस मामले में स्वतः संज्ञान लिया है। भुगतान न किए जाने के मामले में कस्तूरबा अस्पताल, हिन्दूराव अस्पताल आदि से सामने आए हैं। इससे पूर्व दिल्ली सरकार इन अस्पतालों से कोरोना संक्रमित मरीजों को दिल्ली सरकार के अस्पतालों में शिफ्ट कर चुकी है। (ज.सं)

uma ung fusi da. Punjah & Sind Bank मुख्य कार्यालय लॉ एण्ड रिकवरी डिपार्टमेंट

मुख्य कांगालय ला १७७ १९कवरा विवास्तर चतुर्थ तल, बैंक हाउस, 21, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली—110008, फोन नं. 011—25786502 ई-मेल : ho.ln@psb.co.in

डिटेक्टिव एजेंसी और जब्ती एजेंसी की आवश्यकता पंजाब एंड सिंघ बैंक को जासूसी एजेंसियों और जब्ती एजेंसियों की सेवाओं की आवश्यकता है आवेदक DGM, पंजाब एंड सिंघ बैंक हेड ऑफिस लॉ एंड रिकवरी डिपार्टमेंट, 21, राजेंद्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली में आवेदन कर सकते हैं या इस फोन नंबर पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं, 011-20920145

इण्डियन ओवरसीज बैंक

पंजाबी बाग शाखा (0687) 1/52, नार्थ एबेन्यू रोड, पंजाबी बाग, नई दिल्ली -110026 फोन. नं. 011-25223019, 25223958, ई-मेल : iob0687@iob.in

शब्दिपत्र

यह 18.12.2019 को जनसत्ता (हिंदी) और फाइनेंशियल एक्सप्रेस (अंग्रेजी) में प्रकाशित मांग सूचना के संदर्भ में है, जिसमे खाता श्री आदित्य शंकर और श्रीमती शालिनी के सरफेसी सूचना में, मांग सूचना दिनांक 07.09.2019 के बजाय 07.10.2019 के रूप में पढ़ा जाना चाहिए।

मांग सूचना में अन्य सभी विवरण समान्य रहेंगे दिनांक : 12.10.2020 स्थान : नई दिल्ली, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी इण्डियन ओवरसीज बैंक

ई-नीलामी-टॉपवर्थ पाइप्स एंड ट्यूब्स (परिसमापन में)

दिवाला तथा दिवालिया संहिता, 2016 के अंतर्गत गोइंग कंसर्न के रूप में कम्पनी की बिक्री CIN:U29120MH2005PTC157395

दिवाला तथा दिवालिय संहिता, 2016 तथा उसके अंतर्गत विनियमनों के अंतर्गत एतदृहारा सर्व-साधारण को सूचना दी जाती है कि गोइंग कंसने के रूप में टॉपवर्थ पाइप्स एंड ट्यूब्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड-परिसमापन में (कॉपॉरेट ऋणधारक) की बिक्री प्रक्रिया के अंतर्गत वेबसाईट www.right2vote.in/eauction/primus के माध्यम से सेवा प्रदाता राइट 2 वोट इन्फोटेक प्राईवेट लिमिटेड द्वारा ई-नीलामी द्वारा उसकी बिक्री

पारस्थानवा की विवस्ण प्लान्ट का पताः ग्राम हेडाग्रली, तालुका-सुधागढ़, जिला एसएच 92, खोयोली, महासङ्ग-410205 परिसमापन प्रक्रिया विनयमन, 2016 के विनियमन 32 ए के साथ पठि	ब्लॉक	आरक्षित मल्य (रु. करोड़ में)	धरोहर राज़ि भुगतान (स. करोड़ में)
विनियमन 32 (ई) के अंतर्गत गोइंग कंसर्न के रूप में कॉपीरेट डेब्टर की बिन्नी की तिथि एवं समय	ब्लॉक 1	152	15.20
ईओआई एवं ईएमडी जमा करने की अंदिय कि	2 नवाबर, 2020 को 12.00 बजे अप. से 3.00 बजे अप. तक 31 अक्टूबर, 2020 को 7.00 बजे अप. से पूर्व		

30 अक्टूबर, 2020 को 10.00 बजे पूर्वा. से 5.00 बजे अप. तक इच्छुक आवेदक ई-नीलामी के नियमों एवं शर्तों के विवरणों से शामिल सम्पूर्ण ई-नीलामी प्रक्रिया दस्तावेज www.primusresolutions.in पर े डें देख सकते हैं। परिसमापक को किसी भी समय ईं-नीलामी को निरस्त करने/आगे बढ़ाने तथा उसके किसी भी शर्तों में संशोधन करने का अधिकार हैं। परिसमापक को उसका कोई भी कारण बताये बिना किसी भी बोली को निरस्त करने का अधिकार है। ई-नीलामी से संबंधित किसी भी पूछताछ के लिये सम्पर्क करें: सुश्री नेहा, +91-9540007506 अथवा ई-मेल: topworth@primusresolu-

परिसमापक-टॉपवर्थ पाइप्स एंड ट्यूब्स प्रा. लिमिटेड

IBBI पंजी. सं.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00982-CO1/2017-2018/10354 पत्राचार का पताः सी4ई/135, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058 इंमेल आईडी: topworth@primusresolutions.in; sanjay@sgaindia.in

सम्पर्क नं.: +91 9810041074

क्रेडिट स्टिय् भौनिटरिय एण्ड रिकवरी सेक्शन

तिथि: 13.10.2020

स्थानः नई दिल्ली

12.11.2020 को